The Davis County Board of Supervisors met in regular session on Monday, July, 2022,

July 11, 2022
Bloomfield, lowa

Courthouse Boardroom

8:30 A.M.

with Chairman Alan Yahnke and Members Ron Bride and Matt Greiner present.

Ron Bride made motion, seconded by Matt Greiner and carried unanimously, to approve

the agenda.

Ron Bride made motion, seconded by Matt Greiner and carried unanimously, to approve

and sign the Minutes of Tuesday, July 5, 2022.

The Board met with custodian Randy Norman, who reported that the boilers and system
passed the recent inspection and we should be receiving the certifications from the State soon.

The Board met with Engineer Ryan Schock, who reported on the work projects of the

County crews. They are blading, hauling rock and ditching.

Matt Greiner made motion, seconded by Ron Bride and carried unanimously, to approve
and sign a document engaging Northland Securities as a placement agent for possible financing of

a road paving project.

Matt Greiner made motion, seconded by Ron Bride and carried unanimously, to approve
quarterly cash reports, as presented, from the Auditor, Recorder and Sheriff.

After discussion regarding a Department of Transportation project to repave Highway 63
through Bloomfield, Matt Greiner made motion, seconded by Ron Bride and carried unanimously,
to send a letter to the City of Bloomfield stating the County’s wish to keep the portion of highway
63 traveling on the East side of the city square to 4 (four) lanes and not change it to 3 (three) lanes.

All Board members reported on committee meetings attended.

At 2:30 P.M. the Board re-convened for a staff meeting.

Ron Bride made motion, seconded by Matt Greiner and carried unanimously, to approve

the following claims to be paid:

ACCURATE CONTROL INC

BAILEY OFFICE OUTFITTERS
BLOOMFIELD TRUE VALUE HRDWR
BROTHERS MARKET

CITIZENS MUTUAL

DAVIS CO DEVELOPMENT CORP
DAVIS CO EMPLOYEE HEALTH PLAN
DAVIS CO HISTORICAL SOCIETY
DAVIS CO PUBLIC HEALTH

DAVIS CO TREASURER
PROFESSIONAL JANITORIAL
DENNIS LILES

GALLS INC

HAMILTON PRODUCE CO

HYVEE PHARMACY #3504

IA DEPT OF REVENUE

IA LAW ENFORCEMENT ACADEMY
IMAGETEK INC

INFOMAX

ISAC-IA STATE ASSN OF COUNTIES
JACK MOSS

JESSE BONNER

J'S ONE STOP LLC

NEEBZ GRAPHIX LLC

NYHART

PARKSIDE ANIMAL HOSPITAL
RATHBUN REGIONAL WATER

RICK LYNCH

ROSS CHEMICAL SYSTEMS, INC
RT AUTO

Sher-secur auto sys maint
Multi dept-office supplies
CH/VA-Custodial supplies
CH-custodial supplies

Multi dept-ph

Sprv-FY23 qtrly mmbrsp
Sher-ER ptn med/dental/life
Sprv-FY23 yrly allotment
DCPH-nursing

Sprv-fuel

Sher-janitorial services
CoHome-mileage/mowing
Sher-uniforms
Sher-supplies

Sher-inmate meds
Cons-sales tx cabin rentals
Sher-deputy evaluation
Data-Cloud backup
Rec-office machine maint
Sprv-FY23 dues/educ/train
VA-mortgage assistance
HistPres-educ/sch/training
CH-custodial supplies
E911-sign repair/replacemt
Sprv-GASB valuation report
Sher-canine DNA test
Consv-utilities

Atty-reimb data processing
Sher-bldg maint

Sher-MV maint

13,503.68
33.50
170.00
64.38
2,633.44
8,162.50
1,518.23
3,000.00
9,868.00
152.87
1,191.67
458.00
231.25
18.99
652.10
134.85
150.00
79.00
135.00
625.00
500.00
125.00
53.00
611.20
1,325.00
175.00
94.17
600.00
1,565.17
354.97



SCHNEIDER CORP, GEOSPATIAL Data-Annual GIS 7,598.00

SE IOWA DRUG TASK FORCE Atty-FY23 Matching funds 2,000.00
STANARD & ASSOCIATES Sher-Law enf tests 47.34
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC Data-multi dpt subscriptions 68,187.00
WAPELLO COUNTY SHERIFF Atty-service fees 32.55
WASTE MANAGEMENT INC Multi dept-rur dep stn/trash 12,419.11

Ron Bride moved to adjourn; Alan Yahnke seconded; carried unanimously.

ATTEST: LINDA HUMPHREY
DAVIS COUNTY AUDITOR AND
COMMISSIONER OF ELECTIONS




