July 11, 2022 Bloomfield, Iowa Courthouse Boardroom 8:30 A.M.

The Davis County Board of Supervisors met in regular session on Monday, July, 2022, with Chairman Alan Yahnke and Members Ron Bride and Matt Greiner present.

Ron Bride made motion, seconded by Matt Greiner and carried unanimously, to approve the agenda.

Ron Bride made motion, seconded by Matt Greiner and carried unanimously, to approve and sign the Minutes of Tuesday, July 5, 2022.

The Board met with custodian Randy Norman, who reported that the boilers and system passed the recent inspection and we should be receiving the certifications from the State soon.

The Board met with Engineer Ryan Schock, who reported on the work projects of the County crews. They are blading, hauling rock and ditching.

Matt Greiner made motion, seconded by Ron Bride and carried unanimously, to approve and sign a document engaging Northland Securities as a placement agent for possible financing of a road paving project.

Matt Greiner made motion, seconded by Ron Bride and carried unanimously, to approve quarterly cash reports, as presented, from the Auditor, Recorder and Sheriff.

After discussion regarding a Department of Transportation project to repave Highway 63 through Bloomfield, Matt Greiner made motion, seconded by Ron Bride and carried unanimously, to send a letter to the City of Bloomfield stating the County's wish to keep the portion of highway 63 traveling on the East side of the city square to 4 (four) lanes and not change it to 3 (three) lanes.

All Board members reported on committee meetings attended.

At 2:30 P.M. the Board re-convened for a staff meeting.

Ron Bride made motion, seconded by Matt Greiner and carried unanimously, to approve the following claims to be paid:

ACCURATE CONTROL INC	Sher-secur auto sys maint	13,503.68
BAILEY OFFICE OUTFITTERS	Multi dept-office supplies	33.50
BLOOMFIELD TRUE VALUE HRDWR	CH/VA-Custodial supplies	170.00
BROTHERS MARKET	CH-custodial supplies	64.38
CITIZENS MUTUAL	Multi dept-ph	2,633.44
DAVIS CO DEVELOPMENT CORP	Sprv-FY23 qtrly mmbrsp	8,162.50
DAVIS CO EMPLOYEE HEALTH PLAN	Sher-ER ptn med/dental/life	1,518.23
DAVIS CO HISTORICAL SOCIETY	Sprv-FY23 yrly allotment	3,000.00
DAVIS CO PUBLIC HEALTH	DCPH-nursing	9,868.00
DAVIS CO TREASURER	Sprv-fuel	152.87
PROFESSIONAL JANITORIAL	Sher-janitorial services	1,191.67
DENNIS LILES	CoHome-mileage/mowing	458.00
GALLS INC	Sher-uniforms	231.25
HAMILTON PRODUCE CO	Sher-supplies	18.99
HYVEE PHARMACY #3504	Sher-inmate meds	652.10
IA DEPT OF REVENUE	Cons-sales tx cabin rentals	134.85
IA LAW ENFORCEMENT ACADEMY	Sher-deputy evaluation	150.00
IMAGETEK INC	Data-Cloud backup	79.00
INFOMAX	Rec-office machine maint	135.00
ISAC-IA STATE ASSN OF COUNTIES	Sprv-FY23 dues/educ/train	625.00
JACK MOSS	VA-mortgage assistance	500.00
JESSE BONNER	HistPres-educ/sch/training	125.00
J'S ONE STOP LLC	CH-custodial supplies	53.00
NEEBZ GRAPHIX LLC	E911-sign repair/replacemt	611.20
NYHART	Sprv-GASB valuation report	1,325.00
PARKSIDE ANIMAL HOSPITAL	Sher-canine DNA test	175.00
RATHBUN REGIONAL WATER	Consv-utilities	94.17
RICK LYNCH	Atty-reimb data processing	600.00
ROSS CHEMICAL SYSTEMS, INC	Sher-bldg maint	1,565.17
RT AUTO	Sher-MV maint	354.97

SCHNEIDER CORP, GEOSPATIAL SE IOWA DRUG TASK FORCE STANARD & ASSOCIATES TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC WAPELLO COUNTY SHERIFF WASTE MANAGEMENT INC	Data-Annual GIS Atty-FY23 Matching funds Sher-Law enf tests Data-multi dpt subscriptions Atty-service fees Multi dept-rur dep stn/trash	7,598.00 2,000.00 47.34 68,187.00 32.55 12,419.11	
Ron Bride moved to adjourn; Alan Yahnke seconded; carried unanimously.			
ATTEST: LINDA HUMPHREY DAVIS COUNTY AUDITOR AND COMMISSIONER OF ELECTION			